



## 2016-006916

Klamath County, Oregon 06/30/2016 10:49:11 AM

Fee: \$47.00

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

| After recordi | ng return to:                      |   |
|---------------|------------------------------------|---|
| David W. V    | Vebb and Susan L. Sheppard         |   |
| 34898 Spill   | way Rd.                            |   |
| Cottage Gro   | ove, OR 97424                      |   |
|               |                                    |   |
| Until a chang | ge is requested all tax statements |   |
| shall be sent | to the following address:          |   |
| David W. W    | Vebb and Susan L. Sheppard         |   |
| _34898 Spill  | way Rd.                            | - |
| Cottage Gro   | ove, OR 97424                      |   |
| File No.      | 111730AM                           |   |
|               |                                    |   |

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

## Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association,

Grantor(s) hereby conveys and specially warrants to

## David W. Webb and Susan L. Sheppard, as Tenants by the Entirety,

Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property free of encumbrances created or suffered by the Grantor, except as specifically set forth herein, situated in the County of **Klamath** and State of Oregon, to wit:

A portion of the East half of West half of Southeast quarter of Northwest quarter of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, which point is North 88° 57' East 330.02 feet from the Southwest corner of said Southeast quarter of Northwest quarter; thence North 0° 35' West 1,188.80 feet along the East line of the East half of West half of Southeast quarter of Northwest quarter of said Section to a point, which said point is the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing North 0° 35' West along said East line a distance of 75 feet; thence South 89° 25' West a distance of 135 feet to a point; thence South 0° 35' East a distance of 75 feet; thence North 89° 25' East 135 feet to the true point of beginning.

GRANTEE HEREIN SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAPTIONED PROPERTY FOR A SALES PRICE OF GREATER THAN \$87,600.00 FOR A PERIOD OF THREE MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF THE RECORDING OF THIS DEED. GRANTEE SHALL ALSO BE PROHIBITED FROM ENCUMBERING SUBJECT PROPERTY WITH A SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF GREATER THAN \$87,600.00 FOR A PERIOD OF THREE MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF THE RECORDING OF THIS DEED. THESE RESTRICTIONS SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO GRANTEE.

THIS RESTRICTION SHALL TERMINATE IMMEDIATELY UPON CONVEYANCE AT ANY FORECLOSURE SALE RELATED TO A MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, THE MAP/TAX ACCT #(S) ARE REFERENCED HERE:

R-3909-002BD-08700-000

R517987

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is . \$73,000.00

Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple on the above granted premises and SUBJECT TO: all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through, or under the grantor except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

Page 2 Special Warranty Deed Escrow No. 111730AM

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this Zold day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, Zold

FANNIE MAE ANA FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Cara Richter Attorney/at Shapiro and Sutherland, LLC Attorney in Fact for Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association

State of Washington) ss.
County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Cara Richter known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument as Attorney-in-fact of Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association, and acknowledged to me that she subscribed the name of Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association as principal and her own name as Attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public for the State of Washington

Residing at: Washington

Commission Expires: March 19 2019

KARREY L. KOMP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 19, 2019